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Note 

This and other government publications may 
be purchased from local authorized agents and 
other community bookstores or by mail order. 

Mail orders should be sent to Publications 
Distribution, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, 
K1A 0T6, or to Publishing Centre, Supply and 
Services Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0S9. 

Inquiries about this publication should be 
addressed to: 

Not a 

On peut so procurer cette publication, ainsi 
toutes lea publications du gouvernement du Cana, 
auprs des agents autorisés locaux, dans les ii-
brairies ordinaires ou par la poste. 

Les coTnmandes par la poste devront parvenir a 
Distribution des publications, Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A 0T6, ou a Imprimerie et edition, Appro- 
visionnements et services Canada, Ottawa, KIA 0S9. 

Toutes demandes de renseignements sur la pré-
sente publication doivent atre adressées a: 

Livestock and Animal Products Section, 

Agriculture Division, 

Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6 (telephone: 
995-4853) or to a local office of the bu-
reau's User Advisory Services Division: 

Section du bétail et des produits d'origine 
animale, 

Division de l'agriculture, 

Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6 (téléphone: 
995-4853) ou a un bureau local de la Division 
de l'assistance-utilisateurs situé aux endroits 
suivants: 

St. 	John's 	(Nfld.) (726-0713) St. 	John's 	(T.-N.) (726-0713) 

Halifax (426-5331) Halifax (426-5331) 
Truro (893-2308) Truro (893-2308) 
Montréal (283-5725) Montréal (283-5725) 
Ottawa (992-4734) Ottawa (992-4734) 
Toronto (966-6586) Toronto (966-6586) 
Winnipeg (949-4020) Winnipeg (949-4020) 

Regina (569-5405) Regina (569-540 
Edmonton (425-5052) Edmonton (425-505. 
Vancouver (666-3695) Vancouver (666-3695 

Toll-free access to the regional statis-
tical information service is provided in 
Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, and Prince Edward 
Island by telephoning 1-800-565-7192. 
Throughout Saskatchewan, the Regina office 
can be reached by dialing 1-800-667-3524, 
and throughout Alberta, the Edmonton office 
can be reached by dialing 1-800-222-6400. 

On peut obtenir une communic 	.. 
le service regional d'information stat.istique de 
La Nouvelle-Ecosse, du Nouveau-Brunswick et de 
1' fle-du-Prince-Edouard en composant 1-800-565-7192. 
En Saskatchewan, on peut communiquer avec le bureau 
regional de Regina en composant 1-800-667-3524, et 
en Alberta, avec le bureau d'Edmonton au numéro 
1-800-222-6400. 
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Symbols 

The following standard symbols are used in Statistics 
Canada publications: 

figures not available. 
• . . figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 
- - amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 
X confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 

Statistics Act. 

Signes conventionnels 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés uni-
forrnément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

• nombres indisponibles. 
• n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- ndant ou zero. 
• - nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifies. 
X confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia 

statistiquc relatives au secret. 
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Source and Content 
	 Source et Colitenu 

F}s report ontc- duo on the stocks ef 
rozen meat held by meat packers and their 
sales' outlets, wholesale butchers, abattoirs 
and cold storage warehouses. Inventories are 
taken only at the wholesale level. Canned 
meat stocks are collected by the Manufacturing 
and Primary Industries Division of Statistics 
Canada. 

Firms are required to report all stocks in 
their own establishment or in specially rented 
rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 
business day of the month. By a special ar-
rangeinent, made with the industry through 
the Meat Packers Council of Canada, the larger 
meat packers report total meat inventories 
regardless of where held. Cold storage ware-
houses are instructed not to report stocks 
uol d for these lare pacicers 

L 	bul 1 	111 iIThi--.- ut L. J 	:0111k 0 	:r 1 es stol ks 
de viandes congelées détenus par les entreprises de 
conditionnement des viandes et leurs points de 
vente, par les bouchers-grossistes, les abattoirs 
et les entrep6ts frigorifiques. L'inventaire se 
fait au niveau de la yenta de gros seulement. Les 
renseignements sur les stocks de viandes en bottes 
sont recueillis par la Division des industries 
manufacturières et primaires de Statistique Canada. 

Les entreprises doivent declarer tous les stocks 
qu'elles détiennemt chez elles ou dans des endroits 
spécialement loués au premier jour d'affaires du 
mois. Par suite d'un arrangement special avec 
l'industrie, par l'entremise du Conseil des salal-
Sons du Canada, les grosses entreprises de condi-
tionnement des viandes dCclarent leurs stocks to-
taux oti qu'ils sofent détenus. Les entrep6ts fri-
gorifiques ont instruction de me pas inscrire les 
stocks dPtcnus pour I e eorntc de coo prandes ontre- 

Total frozen meat in cold storage at the 
opening of the first business day of the 
month amounted to 110,719,000 pounds as com-
pared with 112,054,000 pounds last month and 
98,045,000 pounds a year ago. 

Percentage of stocks at the same date last 
year are: 

Au premier jour d'affaires de juillet 1979, il 
y avait en tout 110,719,000 livres de viandes con-
gelées dans les entrep6ts frigorifiques contre 
112,054,000 le mois dernier et 98,045,000 ii y a 
un an. 

Pourcentage des stocks a la mme date l'année 
derniare sont: 

Pork 93% Porc 93 % 
Beef 106% Boeuf 106 Z 
Veal 192% Veau 192% 
1utton and lamb 288% Mouton et agneau 288 Z 
Fancy meats 102% Abats 102 Z 
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TABLE 1. Stocks of Frozen Meat in Cold Storage 

TABLEAU 1. Stocks de viandes congelées en entreposage frigorifiqu 

July 1, June 1, July 1, 
Kind and classification 1979P 1979r 1978 

Sorte et classification 1er juillet 1er juin 1er juillet 
1979P 1979r 1978 

Canada 

Pork - Porc: 
Hams - 18/down - Jambona - Moms de 18 
18/25 - 18 A 25 
25/up - Plus de 25 

Backs - Boneless, skinless - Dos - D6soss4s, 
écouennés 

Loins - Longes 
Bellies - 12/down - Flancs - Moms de 12 
12/up - Plus de 12 

Shoulders - paules 
ButtS - Socs 
Picnics 
Tenderloins - Filets 
Spare ribs - C8tes levees 
Back ribs - Côtes levees de dos 
Trimmings - 80% and up lean - Parures - Plus de 

80 Z de saigre 
Below 80% - Moms de 80 Z 
Skinless neck fat - Gras de cou Bcouenné 

Unclassified - Non classé 

Total 

Beef - Boeuf: 
Bone in - Avec os 
Boneless - Désossé 

Total 

Veal - Veau: 
Bone in - Avec os 
Boneless - DésossB 

Total 

Mutton and lamb - Mouton et agneau 
Carcasses and cuts - Carcasses et coupes 

2,074 2,196 2,491 
614 393 1,204 
158 149 261 

2,272 2,155 2,020 
572 717 699 

1,393 1,735 3,432 
642 363 1,035 

782 701 855 
1,625 1,483 1,349 
1,417 1,314 1,406 

305 292 349 
1,300 1,416 2,042 
615 519 335 

2,913 2,797 2,134 
1,838 1,564 1,os 
443 579 

365 

5,542 5,924 4,938 

24,505 24,297 26,000 

	

8,034 	 7,595 	7,494 

	

51,234 	53,148 	48,566 

	

59,268 	60,743 	56,060 

	

422 	 533 	 415 

	

3,440 	 3,464 	1,425 

	

3,862 	 3,997 	1,840 

	

13,264 	13,673 	4,538 

Fancy meats - Abats: 
Pork - Porc 2,544 2,919 3,148 
Beef - Boeuf 6,518 5,653 5,831 
Veal - Veau 699 714 54 
Lamb - Agneau 59 58 

Total 9,820 9,344 9,6 

FROZEN MEAT - TOTAL - VIANDES C0NCEL1ES 110,719 112,054 98,0 
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ABLE 1. Stocks of Frozen Meat in Cold Storage - Continued 

IABLEAU 1. Stocka de viandes congelees en entreposage frigorifique - suite 

July 1, 	June 1, 	July 1, 
Kind and classification 	 1979P 	 1979r 	 1978 

Sorte et classification 	 1er juillet 	jeruin 	1er juiliet 
1979P 	 1979 	 1978 

Beef - Boeuf: 
Bone in - Avec as 
Boneless - Désossé 

Total 

Veal - Veau: 
Bone in - Avec Os 
Boneless - DésossC 

Total 

Mutton and lamb - Mouton et agneau: 
Carcasses and cuts - Carcasses et coupes 

Marl times 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

7 Ii 17 
18 22 129 
10 4 3 

12 11 5 
50 92 96 
5 48 36 

56 56 - 

13 19 10 
8 39 69 
7 5 30 
5 6 7 

41 41 33 
7 5 10 

6 35 42 

- (1) (1) 

87 119 98 

332 513 585 

	

294 	 318 	 145 

	

1,627 	 2,142 	 1,198 

	

1,921 	 2,460 	1,343 

	

2 	 6 	 1 

	

12 	 13 	 13 

	

14 	 19 	 14 

	

439 	 433 	 293 

Pork - Porc 
Hams - 18/down - Jambons - Moms de 18 
18/25 - 18 B 25 
25/up - Plus de 25 

Backs - Boneless, skinless - Dos - Désossés, 
Bcouennés 

Loins - Longes 
Bellies - 12/down - Flancs - Moms de 12 
12/up - Plus de 12 

Shoulders - pauies 
Butts - Socs 
Picnics 
Tenderloins - Filets 
Spare ribs - C&tes levees 
Back ribs - C6tes levees de dos 
Trimmings - 801 and up lean - Parures - Plus de 
80 2 de maigre 
low 80% - Moms de 80 2 

Kinless neck fat - Gras de cou écouenné 

nc1aaif led - Non classé 

tal 

Fancy meats - Abats: 
Pork - Porc 
Beef - Boeuf 
Veal - Veau 

nb - Agneau 

p 
(1) Included in unclassified. 
(1) Inclus sous is rubrique 'non classB". 

30 34 43 
259 281 357 

1 3 12 
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TABLE L Stocks of Frozen Heat in Cold Storage - Continued 

TABLEAU 1. Stocks de viandes congelBes en entreposage frigori 	- 

July 1, June 1, July 1, 
Kind and classification 1979P 1979r 1978 

Sorte et classification 1er juillet 1er juin 1er juillet 
1979 1979r 1978 

Beef - Boeuf: 
Bone in - Avec os 
Boneless - Désossé 

Total 

Veal - Veau: 
Bone in - Avec Os 
Boneless - Désossé 

Total 

Quebec 

Québec 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

1,212 1,357 1 267 

70 75 
( 209 

522 533 732 
204 257 200 
250 296 466 
54 38 78 

412 416 542 
1,152 940 426 

581 612 707 
113 93 130 
233 309 271 
249 235 151 

1,770 1,837 1,0f.S 
355 389 320 
105 152 

2,544 2,610 2,010 

9,826 10,149 8,b7 

	

2,974 	 2,863 	 2,579 

	

18,384 	18,963 	15,915 

	

21,358 	21,826 	18,494 

	

246 	 316 	 344 

	

1,663 	 1,685 	 764 

	

1,909 	2,001 	 1,108 

Pork - Porc: 
Hams - 18/down - Jamborts - Moms de 18 
18/25 - 18 3 25 
25/up - Plus de 25 

Backs - Boneless, skinless - Dos - Désossés, 
écouennés 

Loins - Longes 
Bellies - 12/down - Flancs - Moms de 12 
12/up - Plus de 12 

Shoulders - pau1es 
Butts - Socs 
Picnics 
Tenderloins - Filets 
Spare ribs - Cétes levees 
Back ribs - C6tes levees de dos 
Trimmings - 80% and up lean - l'arures - Plus de 

80 % de maigre 
Below 80% - Moms de 80 Z 
Skinless neck fat - Gras de cou écouennB 

Unclassified - Non classE 

Total 

Mutton and lamb - Mouton et agneau: 
Carcasses and Cuts - Carcasses et coupes 

	
7,147 	 7,270 	2,029 

Fancy meats - Abats: 
Pork - Porc 290 319 638 
Beef - Boeuf 759 828 1,005 
Veal - Veau 631 647 410: 
Lamb - Agneau 3 3 

Total 1,683 1,797 2,05: 

FROZEN MEAT - TOTAL - VIAKDES C0NCELES 41,923 43,043 32,325 
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:RLE 1. Stocks of Frozen Meat in Cold Storage - Continued 

:RLEAU 1. Stocks de viandes congelees en entreposage frigorifique - suite 

July 1, 	 June 1, 	 July 1, 
Kind and classification 	 1979 	 1979r 	 1978 

Sorte et classification 	 1er 3illet 	 1er 	 1er juillet 
1979P 	 1979 	 1978 

Ontario 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Pork - Porc: 
Hams - 18/down - Jambons - Moms de 18 666 464 680 
18/25 - 18 	25 6 7 245 
25/up - Plus de 25 106 94 18 

Backs - Boneless, skinless - Dos - D4soss6s, 
écouennês 843 762 645 

Loins - Longes 175 177 257 
Bellies - 12/down - Flancs - Moths de 12 484 625 1,324 
12/up - Plus de 12 430 199 416 

Shoulders - 	paules 186 114 230 
Butts - Socs 158 165 488 
Picnics 242 229 345 
Tenderloths - Filets 157 160 159 
Spare ribs - C6tes levees 639 560 916 
Back ribs - C6tes levees de dos 204 115 126 
Trimmings - 80% and up lean - Parures - Plus de 

80 % de aiaigre 653 501 849 
low 80% - Moms de 80 2 1,203 823 554 
inless neck fat - Grss de cou 6couenn8 172 270 218 

Non lassified - 	 classé 1,499 1,842 1,643 

tal 7,823 7,107 9,113 

Beef - Boeuf: 
Bone in - Avec 08 2,646 2,425 2,778 
Boneless - DésossC 23.949 25,022 22,265 

Total 26,595 27,447 25,043 

Veal - Veau: 
Bone in - Avec os 63 59 13 
Boneless - DCsossC 1,340 1,382 502 

Total 1,403 1,441 515 

Mutton and lamb - Mouton et agneau: 
Carcasses and cuts - Carcasses et coupes 5,216 5,451 1,619 

Fancy meats - Abate: 
Pork - Porc 1,119 1,508 1,813 
Beef - Boeuf 2,121 1,933 1,830 

- Veau 55 54 56 
rb - Agneau 3 1 4 

luil 3,298 3,496 3,703 

ZEN 1AT - TOTAL - VIANDES C0NCELIES 44,335 44,942 39,993 
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TABLE 1. Stocks of Frozen Meat in Cold Storage - Continued 

TABLEAU 1. Stocks de viandes congelëes en entreposage frigorifique - SUj 

 

July 1, 	June 1, 
Kind and classification 	 1979P 	 1979r 

Sorte er classification 	 1er juillet 	1er juin 
1979P 	 1979r 

July 1, 
1978 

1er juillet 
1978 

 

Beef - Boeuf: 
Bone in - Avec Os 
Boneless - D4soss6 

Total 

Veal - Veau: 
Bone in - Aver os 
Boneless - DBsossB 

Total 

Mutton and lamb - Mouton et agneau: 
Carcasses and cuts - Carcasses et coupea 

Manitoba 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

35 166 159 
) 	 22 43 	( 159 
) ( 8 

413 464 350 
41 59 29 
183 365 847 
26 - 175 

53 49 18 
88 134 41 
107 126 112 
11 14 26 

131 155 122 
77 84 10 

152 	( 144 
) 	 ( 128 

90 107 

800 762 5 

2,229 2,800 2,7 

	

327 	 495 	 488 

	

2,459 	2,371 	 3,511 

	

2,786 	 2,866 	 3,999 

	

5 	 6 	 22 

	

99 	 105 	 77 

	

104 	 111 	 99 

	

95 	 98 	 93 

Pork - Pore: 
Rams - 18/down - Jambons - Moms de 18 
18/25 - 18 a 25 
25/up - Plus de 25 

Backs - Boneless, skinless - Dos - DBsossés, 
Bcouennés 

Loins - Longes 
Bellies - 121down - Flancs - Iloins de 12 
12/up - Plus de 12 

Shoulders - paules 
Butts - Socs 
Picnics 
Tenderloins - Filets 
Spare ribs - C6tes levees 
Back ribs - C&tes levees de dos 
Trimmings - 80% and up lean - Parures - Plus de 
80 Z de maigre 

Below 80% - Moms de 80 Z 
Skinless neck fat - Gras de cou BeouennB 

Unclassified - Non classé 

Total 

Fancy meats - Abats: 
Pork - Pore 384 443 282 
Beef - Boeuf 756 827 407 
Veal — Veau 6 6 37 
Lamb - Agneau 50 51 7, 

Total 1,196 1,327 79; 

FROZEN MEAT - TOTAL - VIANDES C0NGELES 6,410 7,202 7,741 
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HUE 1. Stocks of Frozen Meat in Cold Storage - Continued 

:H.EAu 1. Stocks de viandes congelées en entreposage frigorifique - suite 

Kiitd and classification 

Sorte et classification 

July 1, 
1979P 

1er juillet 
1979P 

June 1, 
1979t 

1er juin 
1979r 

July 1, 
1978 

jar juillet 
1978 

Saskatchewan 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Pork - Porc: 
Hams - 18/down - Jambons - Moms de 18 
18/25 - 18 a 25 47 

) 
48 

( ) 	 161 
25/up - Plus de 25 - - 

Backs - Boneles8, skinless - Dos - Désossés, 
écouennés (1) (1) (1) 

Loins - Longea (1) (1) (1) 
Bellies - 12/down - Flancs - Moms de 12 
12/up - Plus de 12 96 97 191 

Shoulders - Epaules (1) (1) 
ButtS - Soca (1) (1) (1) 
Picnics (1) (1) 46 
Tenderloins - Filets (1) (1) (1) 
Spare ribs - C6tes levees (1) (1) 236 
Back ribs - C8tes levees de dos (1) (1) (1) 
Trimmings - 80% and up lean - Parures - Plus de 
80 1 de maigre 

) 

Below 80% - Moins de 80 1 35 8 

Skinless neck fat - Gras de cou écouenné (1) (1) - 

Unclaasifled - Non classé 394 408 326 

Total 572 588 969 

Beef - Soeuf: 
Bone in - Avec os 107 108 861 
Boneless - Désossé 441 444 699 

Total 	 548 	 552 	1,560 

Veal - Veau: 
Bone in - Avec Os 	 1 	 1 	 2 
Boneless - Dáaosaé 	 - 	 - 	 I 

Total 	 1 	 1 	 3 

Mutton and laxnb - Mouton et agneau: 
Carcasses and cuts - Carcasses et coupes 	- 	 - 	 - 

Fancy meats - Abets: 
Pork - Porc 	 120 	 121 	 150 
Beef - Boeuf 	 328 	 327 	 468 
Veal — Veau 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Lamb - Agneau 	 - 	 - 	 - 

	

448 	 448 	 618 

FRuz:iN Mh.. 	- 	 1,569 	 1,589 	3,150 

(1) Included in unclaasified. 
(1) Inclus sous Is rubrique "non classC" 
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TABLE 1. Stocks of Frozen Meat in Cold Storage - Continued 

TABLEAU 1. Stocks de viandes congelées en entrepoaage frigorifique - sn 

Kind and classification 

Sorte et classification 

July 1, 
1979P 

1er juillet 
1979P 

June 1, 
1979r 

1er 	uin 
1979 

July 1, 
1978 

1er juillet 
1978 

Alberta 

thousands of pounds - milliera de livres 

Pork - Porc: 
Mains - 18/down - Jainbons - Moms de 18 91 145 194 
18/25 - 18 B 25 570 
25/up - Plus de 25 260 

) 
70 

( 12 

Backs - Boneless, skinless - Dos - Déaoaaéa, 
ëcouenn6s 370 274 142 

Loins - Longea 23 49 68 
Bellies - 12/down - Flancs - Moms de 12 241 171 664 
12/up - Plus de 12 49 43 

Shoulders - 	paules 27 12 54 
Butts - Socs 92 84 137 
Picnics 213 57 10 
Tenderloins - Filets (1) 1 
Spare ribs - C6tes levees 130 218 336 
Back ribs - C6tes levees de dos 32 41 19 
Trimmings - 80% and up lean - Parures - Plus de 
80 Z de maigre 92 32 

Below 80% - Moms de 80 1 166 146 
Skinless neck fat - Gras de cou écouenné 28 - 

Unclassified - Non classé 221 185 

Total 2,035 1,528 2, 

Beef - Eoeuf: 
Bone in - Avec as 923 894 596 
Boneless - D4soss6 2,142 2,493 3,466 

Total 3,065 3,387 4,062 

Veal - Veau: 
Bone in - Avec as 17 34 30 
Boneless - Désossé 108 41 45 

Total 125 75 75 

Mutton and lamb - Mouton et agneau; 
Carcasses and cuts - Carcasses et coupea 69 99 

Fancy meats - Abata: 
Pork - Porc 322 239 131 
Beef - Boeuf 1,527 1,009 1,468 
Veal — Vesu 4 
Lamb — Agneau 2 3 

Total 1,855 1,254 1,63 

FROZEN MEAT - TOTAL - VIANDES C0NGELES 7,149 6,343 8,818 

(1) Included in unclassified. 
(1) Inclus sous in rubrique "non clasgé". 
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ASLE 1. Stocks of Frozen Meat in Cold Storage - Concluded 

July 1, 	June 1, 	July 1, 
Kind and classification 	 1979P 	 1979t 	 1978 

Sorte at classification 	 jet luillet 	1er juin 	1er juillet 
19799 	1979r 	 1978 

Beef - Boeuf: 
Bone in - Avec os 
Boneless - DésossC 

Total 

Veal - Veau: 
Bone in - Avec os 
Boneless - Désosaf 

Total 

Mutton and lamb - Mouton et agneau: 
Carcasses and cuts - Carcasses at coupes 

British Columbia 

Colombie-Britannique 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livrea 

32 21 82 
264 211 38 

16 15 107 

270 

95 89 135 
227 245 156 

8 9 13 
124 131 128 
38 31 16 

282 264 94 
37 (1) 45 
45 45 (1) 

283 312 102 

1,688 1,612 1,232 

	

763 	 492 	 47 

	

2,232 	 1,713 	 1,512 

	

2,995 	2,205 	 1,559 

	

88 	 111 	 3 

	

218 	 238 	 23 

	

306 	 349 	 26 

	

298 	 322 	 167 

	

279 	 255 	 91 

	

768 	 448 	 301 

	

2 	 1 	 - 

	

1,050 	 704 	 392 

	

6,337 	5,192 	 3,376 

Pork - Porc: 
Hams - 18/down - Jambons - Moms de 18 
18/25 - 18 1 25 
25/up - Plus de 25 

Backs - Boneless, skinless - Dos - Désossés, 
écouenués 

Loins - Longes 
Beifles - 12/down - Flancs - Moms de 12 
12/up - Plus de 12 

Shoulders - paules 
Butts - Soca 
Picnics 
Tenderloins - Filets 
Spare ribs C6tes levees 
Back ribs - C6tes levees de dos 
Trimmings - 802 and up lean - Parures - Plus de 

80 1 de maigre 
Below 80% - Moima de 80 1 
Skinless neck fat - Gras de cou Ccouenné 

Unclassified - Non claasC 

Total 

Fancy meats - Abats: 
Pork - Pore 
Beef - Boeuf 

- Veau 
- Agnesu 

ZEN MEAT - TOTAL - VIANDES C0NGEL1ES 

(1) Included in unclassified. 
(1) lucius sous la rubrique "non claasC 
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TABLE 2. Stocks of Frozen Imported 	i 

TABLEAU 2. Stocks de viandes congel 

Kind and classification 
July 	1, 
1979 

June 	1, 
1979r 

July 1 
1978 

Sorte et classification jer juillet 1er juin 1er juillet 
1979P 1979 1978 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Beef - Boeuf: 

Bone in - Avec Os 684 820 936 
Boneless - Désossé 22,451 21,164 19.421 

Veal - Veau: 

Bone in - Avec os 140 168 53 
Boneless - D6soss6 2,154 2,121 337 

Mutton - Mouton 3,722 4,312 1,491 

Lamb - Agneau 9,057 8,929 2,861 

iJ1\I. I. 

Nota: Compris dans le tableau 1. 

TABLE 3. Summary - Frozen Meat Stocks by Kind, Canada(l) 

TABLEAU 3. Sonunaire - Viandes congelées par sorte, Canada(l) 

Kind - Sorte 

July 	1, 
1979P 

1er juillet 
1979P 

June 1, 
1979r 

1er juin 
1979r 

July 1, 
1978 

1er juillet 
1978 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Pork - Porc 27,049 27,216 29,148 

Beef - Boeuf 65,786 66,396 61,891 

Veal - Veau 4,561 4,711 2,381 

Mutton and lamb - Mouton et agneau 13,323 13,731 4,625 

TOTAL 110,719 112,054 98,045 

(1) Includes fancy meats. 
(1) Les stocks d'abats sont inclus. 
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